APPENDIX C

2022 Community Survey Results



2022 THE VILLAGE OF BROOKLYN COMPREHENSIVE PLAN SURVEY

Q1 Please enter address:

Answered: 67  Skipped: 0
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2022 THE VILLAGE OF BROOKLYN COMPREHENSIVE PLAN SURVEY

Q2 Please rank the three most important reasons you or your family chose
Brooklyn as a place to live, where 1 is most important and 3 is least
important.

Answered: 66  Skipped: 1

Community
services

Quality schools

Job Opportunity

Near family or
friends

Cost of home
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Rural or
“small town”...

Natural beauty
of the area

Park
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2022 THE VILLAGE OF BROOKLYN COMPREHENSIVE PLAN SURVEY

ANSWER CHOICES
Community services

Quality schools

Job Opportunity

Near family or friends

Cost of home or property
Appearance of home

Rural or “small town” atmosphere
Natural beauty of the area
Park facilities/Green space
Low crime rate

Property tax level
Accessibility/highway access
Agricultural activities

Recreational activities

Total Respondents: 66

AVERAGE NUMBER

3/43

TOTAL NUMBER
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2022 THE VILLAGE OF BROOKLYN COMPREHENSIVE PLAN SURVEY

Q3 During the next five years, do you expect that quality of life in Brooklyn
to improve, stay the same or worsen(Select ONLY one response)?

Answered: 67  Skipped: 0

Change a little

Stay the same

Worsen

Not Sure

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Improve 35.82% 24
Change a little 20.90% 14
Stay the same 26.87% 18
Worsen 5.97% 4
Not Sure 10.45% 7
TOTAL 67
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2022 THE VILLAGE OF BROOKLYN COMPREHENSIVE PLAN SURVEY

Q4 At what rate do you want to see the Village of Brooklyn grow in the
future(Select ONLY one response)?

No Further
Growth

Slower than
Current Rate

Same as
Current Rate

Faster than
Current Rate

ANSWER CHOICES

No Further Growth

Slower than Current Rate

Same as Current Rate

Faster than Current Rate

TOTAL
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Answered: 67
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Skipped: 0
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2022 THE VILLAGE OF BROOKLYN COMPREHENSIVE PLAN SURVEY

Q5 What type of businesses would you like to see in Brooklyn

Answered: 60  Skipped: 7

RESPONSES

Restaurants, Grocery store

Maybe more places to eat.

A reliable, good restaurant would be nice.
businesses that require a highly skilled work force
Restaurant

Not sure

Greater growth in the industrial park, currently, we are pleased and excited about the expansion
to draw additional businesses. Prefer this growth over a boom of residential, business is less
taxing on the water/sewer and other infrastructure.

Restaurants
Hardware, laundromat, carwash

Ones that offer services to residents such as restaurants or small retail. Also continue to grow
business complex.

Small private companies such as Caliber.

Mixed retail and residential, we need a "downtown" and the current downtown is an eyesore
and has been seemingly forever.

Retail & food

Any

Pizza place. small businesses.

car wash, laundramat, a sub sandwich place

restaurants, bed and breakfast, craftsman shops/artist shops

Dog park

Grocery options (fresh produce, eggs, meat) for sure! Hardware store? Ice cream shop!
Restaurant

Car Wash and Restaurant

Pizza delivery Kwik Trip highway 14/92 intersection. Community pool.
Restaurants, gas station, assisted living, commercial

Fast food places

restaurant, gas station that is actually open.

More dining options.

Kwik trip, grocery store, restaurant fast food And sit down

Restaurants, coffee shop, kwik trip or Casey's gas station, ice cream shop, pet/feed store, car
wash, hardware store, grocery store

Kwik Trip, Lunch / Ice Cream Shop, Nail Salon, Bowling Alley, Brewery
Coffee Shop with Breakfast items, Unique Shopping.

1/2

DATE

5/5/2022 6:23 PM
4/27/2022 10:38 PM
4/23/2022 6:13 PM
4/22/2022 5:55 AM
4/18/2022 12:13 PM
4/17/2022 2:23 PM
4/16/2022 8:43 AM

4/16/2022 8:30 AM
4/14/2022 8:13 PM
4/13/2022 9:05 PM

4/12/2022 6:47 PM
4/8/2022 8:12 AM

4/7/2022 7:52 AM
4/5/2022 6:47 PM
4/5/2022 11:11 AM
4/4/2022 3:58 PM
4/4/2022 3:52 PM
4/4/2022 9:38 AM
3/31/2022 7:41 AM
3/25/2022 9:41 PM
3/25/2022 4:45 PM
3/24/2022 11:17 PM
3/24/2022 2:55 PM
3/24/2022 1:51 PM
3/24/2022 7:16 AM
3/23/2022 4:58 PM
3/22/2022 10:39 PM
3/22/2022 9:42 PM

3/22/2022 9:08 PM
3/22/2022 9:01 PM
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2022 THE VILLAGE OF BROOKLYN COMPREHENSIVE PLAN SURVEY

Restaurant/ coffee shop open weekends, diner type.
Restaurant

A drive thru coffee hut!

Manufacturing

A place to buy fresh groceries.

Brooklyn winery and gift shop Something that would make Brooklyn attractive to visitors. Look
at other successful small towns. The biggest plus would be to clean up the downtown.

Definitely more restaurants. There’s nowhere to eat lunch or dinner today. Other than that the
dollar store would be hard to compete with for other goods.

Kwik Trip Grocery store Hardware store
Super market, pharmacy

Grocery store, Kwik trip, dining options.
Coffee shop, restaurants, ice cream shop
Food

Bakery, pizza restaurant,

Full service bar/restaurant,

food

Coffee shop with a patio Supper club type restaurant, not super fine dining bite more than bar
food

Drive thru coffee, gas station that is more available, supper club, boutique, library
Coffee shop

Restaurant(s), hardware store, gas station that is open more regularly

Smaller businesses, not huge unattractive industrial buildings.

Laundromat, car wash

Culvers on 92 & hwy 14

Food places that don't have hours that working people can't visit. Family oriented Anything to
keep people in Brooklyn not looking elsewhere

Family friendly; small business

Any!

Medical wth Pharmacy

Manufacturing, restaurants,

Grocery, restaurant / market, additional child care, indoor athletic facility,
Restaurant

restaurant

2/2

3/22/2022 8:51 PM
3/22/2022 8:24 PM
3/22/2022 5:31 PM
3/22/2022 12:28 PM
3/22/2022 12:24 PM
3/22/2022 10:44 AM

3/22/2022 10:34 AM

3/22/2022 9:06 AM
3/22/2022 7:53 AM
3/22/2022 7:52 AM
3/22/2022 7:09 AM
3/22/2022 7:06 AM
3/22/2022 6:34 AM
3/22/2022 6:28 AM
3/22/2022 6:05 AM
3/21/2022 11:45 PM

3/21/2022 10:38 PM
3/21/2022 10:11 PM
3/21/2022 8:18 PM
3/21/2022 5:15 PM
3/21/2022 5:13 PM
3/21/2022 5:07 PM
3/21/2022 4:59 PM

3/21/2022 4:29 PM
3/21/2022 3:31 PM
3/21/2022 2:13 PM
3/21/2022 2:00 PM
3/21/2022 1:56 PM
3/21/2022 1:34 PM
3/21/2022 9:06 AM



2022 THE VILLAGE OF BROOKLYN COMPREHENSIVE PLAN SURVEY

Q5 What type of businesses would you like to see in Brooklyn

Answered: 60  Skipped: 7
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2022 THE VILLAGE OF BROOKLYN COMPREHENSIVE PLAN SURVEY

Q5 What type of businesses would you like to see in Brooklyn

Answered: 60  Skipped: 7

RESPONSES

Restaurants, Grocery store

Maybe more places to eat.

A reliable, good restaurant would be nice.
businesses that require a highly skilled work force
Restaurant

Not sure

Greater growth in the industrial park, currently, we are pleased and excited about the expansion
to draw additional businesses. Prefer this growth over a boom of residential, business is less
taxing on the water/sewer and other infrastructure.

Restaurants
Hardware, laundromat, carwash

Ones that offer services to residents such as restaurants or small retail. Also continue to grow
business complex.

Small private companies such as Caliber.

Mixed retail and residential, we need a "downtown" and the current downtown is an eyesore
and has been seemingly forever.

Retail & food

Any

Pizza place. small businesses.

car wash, laundramat, a sub sandwich place

restaurants, bed and breakfast, craftsman shops/artist shops

Dog park

Grocery options (fresh produce, eggs, meat) for sure! Hardware store? Ice cream shop!
Restaurant

Car Wash and Restaurant

Pizza delivery Kwik Trip highway 14/92 intersection. Community pool.
Restaurants, gas station, assisted living, commercial

Fast food places

restaurant, gas station that is actually open.

More dining options.

Kwik trip, grocery store, restaurant fast food And sit down

Restaurants, coffee shop, kwik trip or Casey's gas station, ice cream shop, pet/feed store, car
wash, hardware store, grocery store

Kwik Trip, Lunch / Ice Cream Shop, Nail Salon, Bowling Alley, Brewery
Coffee Shop with Breakfast items, Unique Shopping.

1/2

DATE

5/5/2022 6:23 PM
4/27/2022 10:38 PM
4/23/2022 6:13 PM
4/22/2022 5:55 AM
4/18/2022 12:13 PM
4/17/2022 2:23 PM
4/16/2022 8:43 AM

4/16/2022 8:30 AM
4/14/2022 8:13 PM
4/13/2022 9:05 PM

4/12/2022 6:47 PM
4/8/2022 8:12 AM

4/7/2022 7:52 AM
4/5/2022 6:47 PM
4/5/2022 11:11 AM
4/4/2022 3:58 PM
4/4/2022 3:52 PM
4/4/2022 9:38 AM
3/31/2022 7:41 AM
3/25/2022 9:41 PM
3/25/2022 4:45 PM
3/24/2022 11:17 PM
3/24/2022 2:55 PM
3/24/2022 1:51 PM
3/24/2022 7:16 AM
3/23/2022 4:58 PM
3/22/2022 10:39 PM
3/22/2022 9:42 PM

3/22/2022 9:08 PM
3/22/2022 9:01 PM
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2022 THE VILLAGE OF BROOKLYN COMPREHENSIVE PLAN SURVEY

Restaurant/ coffee shop open weekends, diner type.
Restaurant

A drive thru coffee hut!

Manufacturing

A place to buy fresh groceries.

Brooklyn winery and gift shop Something that would make Brooklyn attractive to visitors. Look
at other successful small towns. The biggest plus would be to clean up the downtown.

Definitely more restaurants. There’s nowhere to eat lunch or dinner today. Other than that the
dollar store would be hard to compete with for other goods.

Kwik Trip Grocery store Hardware store
Super market, pharmacy

Grocery store, Kwik trip, dining options.
Coffee shop, restaurants, ice cream shop
Food

Bakery, pizza restaurant,

Full service bar/restaurant,

food

Coffee shop with a patio Supper club type restaurant, not super fine dining bite more than bar
food

Drive thru coffee, gas station that is more available, supper club, boutique, library
Coffee shop

Restaurant(s), hardware store, gas station that is open more regularly

Smaller businesses, not huge unattractive industrial buildings.

Laundromat, car wash

Culvers on 92 & hwy 14

Food places that don't have hours that working people can't visit. Family oriented Anything to
keep people in Brooklyn not looking elsewhere

Family friendly; small business

Any!

Medical wth Pharmacy

Manufacturing, restaurants,

Grocery, restaurant / market, additional child care, indoor athletic facility,
Restaurant

restaurant

2/2

3/22/2022 8:51 PM
3/22/2022 8:24 PM
3/22/2022 5:31 PM
3/22/2022 12:28 PM
3/22/2022 12:24 PM
3/22/2022 10:44 AM

3/22/2022 10:34 AM

3/22/2022 9:06 AM
3/22/2022 7:53 AM
3/22/2022 7:52 AM
3/22/2022 7:09 AM
3/22/2022 7:06 AM
3/22/2022 6:34 AM
3/22/2022 6:28 AM
3/22/2022 6:05 AM
3/21/2022 11:45 PM

3/21/2022 10:38 PM
3/21/2022 10:11 PM
3/21/2022 8:18 PM
3/21/2022 5:15 PM
3/21/2022 5:13 PM
3/21/2022 5:07 PM
3/21/2022 4:59 PM

3/21/2022 4:29 PM
3/21/2022 3:31 PM
3/21/2022 2:13 PM
3/21/2022 2:00 PM
3/21/2022 1:56 PM
3/21/2022 1:34 PM
3/21/2022 9:06 AM



2022 THE VILLAGE OF BROOKLYN COMPREHENSIVE PLAN SURVEY

Q6 Commercial development in Brooklyn should occur in the following
areas: (Select ALL responses that apply)

Answered: 66  Skipped: 1

North Brooklyn

e _

Business
Park(s)

No Commercial
Development

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

North Brooklyn 34.85% 23
Downtown 71.21% 47
Business Park(s) 77.27% 51
No Commercial Development 1.52% 1

Total Respondents: 66
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2022 THE VILLAGE OF BROOKLYN COMPREHENSIVE PLAN SURVEY

Q7 The Village of Brooklyn should offer incentives to encourage

businesses to locate in the downtown area (Select ONLY one response).

Answered: 65  Skipped: 2

Strongly Agree

Somewhat Agree

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly Agree 18.46%
Agree 41.54%
Somewhat Agree 29.23%
Disagree 9.23%

1.54%

Strongly Disagree
TOTAL

8/43
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2022 THE VILLAGE OF BROOKLYN COMPREHENSIVE PLAN SURVEY

Q8 The Village of Brooklyn should offer incentives to encourage
businesses to revitalize current downtown buildings(Select ONLY one
response).

Answered: 66

Strongly Agree

Agree _

Somewhat Agree

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30%

40% 50%

Skipped: 1

60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly Agree 33.33%
Agree 36.36%
Somewhat Agree 22.73%
Disagree 6.06%

1.52%

Strongly Disagree
TOTAL

9/43

90% 100%

22
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15
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2022 THE VILLAGE OF BROOKLYN COMPREHENSIVE PLAN SURVEY

Q9 What types of new housing are appropriate for the Village of Brooklyn?
(Select ALL that apply)

Answered: 67  Skipped: 0

Single-family,
starter homes

Single-family,
mid-size homes

Single-family,
large homes

Single-family,
attached hom...

Apartments, 3
to 4 units p...

Apartments, 5
or MORE unit...

Conversion of
a single-fam...

Senior/Retireme
nt housing

No new housing

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES

Single-family, starter homes

Single-family, mid-size homes

Single-family, large homes

Single-family, attached homes (townhouses or condominiums)Duplexes
Apartments, 3 to 4 units per building

Apartments, 5 or MORE units per building

Conversion of a single-family home into two residences
Senior/Retirement housing

No new housing

Total Respondents: 67

10/43

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

RESPONSES
76.12%

85.07%

43.28%

41.79%

25.37%

10.45%

5.97%

50.75%

2.99%

51

57

29

28

17

34



2022 THE VILLAGE OF BROOKLYN COMPREHENSIVE PLAN SURVEY

Q10 The sidewalks in the Village of Brooklyn are adequate to meet the
safety needs of the community(Select ONLY one response).

Strongly Agree -

Somewhat Agree

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

0%

10%

20%

Answered: 66

30%

40% 50%

Skipped: 1

60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly Agree 10.61%

Agree 42.42%

Somewhat Agree 22.73%

Disagree 16.67%
7.58%

Strongly Disagree
TOTAL

11/43

90%

100%

28

15

11

66



2022 THE VILLAGE OF BROOKLYN COMPREHENSIVE PLAN SURVEY

Q11 The Village of Brooklyn should create a bike/pedestrian trail network
that connects recreational resources within the village limits(Select ONLY
one response).

Answered: 66  Skipped: 1

Strongly Agree

Agree

Somewhat Agree

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly Agree 30.30% 20
Agree 30.30% 20
Somewhat Agree 22.73% 15
Disagree 13.64% 9
Strongly Disagree 3.03% 2
TOTAL 66
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2022 THE VILLAGE OF BROOKLYN COMPREHENSIVE PLAN SURVEY

Q12 The Village should groom the woodland area south of the Mt. Hope
Cemetery to promote the enjoyment of this natural area (Select ONLY one
response).

Answered: 64  Skipped: 3

Strongly Agree

Agree -

Somewhat Agree

Disagree

Strongly

Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly Agree 21.88% 14
Agree 26.56% 17
Somewhat Agree 29.69% 19
Disagree 17.19% 11
Strongly Disagree 4.69% 3
TOTAL 64
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2022 THE VILLAGE OF BROOKLYN COMPREHENSIVE PLAN SURVEY

Q13 Overall, how would you rate the quality of the environment in Brooklyn
specifically the air quality, surface water, groundwater and drinking water
quality? (Select ONLY one response)

Answered: 67  Skipped: 0

Excellent -
Average
Fair

Poor

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Excellent 23.88% 16
Good 56.72% 38
Average 14.93% 10
Fair 4.48% 3
Poor 0.00% 0
TOTAL 67
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2022 THE VILLAGE OF BROOKLYN COMPREHENSIVE PLAN SURVEY

Q14 In general, how would you rate the following facilities and services
available to residents of the Village of Brooklyn? (Select ONE rating for
EACH row)

Answered: 67  Skipped: 0

Ambulance
service

Community
events

Fire Protection

J
b]
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2022 THE VILLAGE OF BROOKLYN COMPREHENSIVE PLAN SURVEY

rark &
recreation...

Police
protection

Public schools

Snow removal

Street
maintenance
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2022 THE VILLAGE OF BROOKLYN COMPREHENSIVE PLAN SURVEY

Brush removal

Garbage pick-up

Recycling
pick-up

Sewer service

17/43



2022 THE VILLAGE OF BROOKLYN COMPREHENSIVE PLAN SURVEY

Water service

Street Lighting

Civic leaders

Village
Office/Staff
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2022 THE VILLAGE OF BROOKLYN COMPREHENSIVE PLAN SURVEY

Book Mobile
Service

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Very Satisfi... . Somewhat ... . Somewhat ... . Very Dissat...
. I have neve...
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Ambulance
service

Community
events

Fire Protection
Park & recreation
facilities

Police protection
Public schools
Snow removal
Street
maintenance
Brush removal
Garbage pick-up
Recycling pick-up
Sewer service
Water service
Street Lighting
Civic leaders
Village

Office/Staff

Book Mobile
Service

2022 THE VILLAGE OF BROOKLYN COMPREHENSIVE PLAN SURVEY

VERY
SATISFIED

49.25%
33

20.90%
14

47.76%
32

35.82%
24

19.40%
13

55.22%
37

85.07%
57

59.70%
40

71.64%
48

66.67%
44

58.21%
39

43.28%
29

49.25%
33

38.81%
26

27.27%
18

64.18%
43

28.36%
19

SOMEWHAT
SATISFIED

8.96%
6

55.22%
37

8.96%
6

53.73%
36

44.78%
30

8.96%
6

10.45%
7

26.87%
18

4.48%
3

21.21%
14

26.87%
18

32.84%
22

32.84%
22

47.76%
32

45.45%
30

17.91%
12

11.94%
8

SOMEWHAT
DISSATISFIED

1.49%
1

7.46%
5

0.00%
0

8.96%
6

13.43%
9

1.49%
1

2.99%
2

11.94%
8

2.99%
2

3.03%
2

5.97%
4

4.48%
3

5.97%
4

5.97%
4

7.58%
5

1.49%
1

0.00%
0

20/43

DISSATISFIED

0.00%
0

1.49%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

1.49%
1

1.49%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

4.55%
3

4.48%
3

8.96%
6

4.48%
3

5.97%
4

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

| HAVE NEVER
USED THEM

40.30%
27

14.93%
10

43.28%
29

1.49%
1

20.90%
14

32.84%
22

1.49%
1

1.49%
1

20.90%
14

4.55%
3

4.48%
3

10.45%
7

7.46%
5

1.49%
1

19.70%
13

16.42%
11

59.70%
40

TOTAL

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

66

67

67

67

67

66

67

67



2022 THE VILLAGE OF BROOKLYN COMPREHENSIVE PLAN SURVEY

Q15 The LEGION park facilities meet the needs of the Brooklyn
community for: (Select ONE rating for EACH row)

Answered: 67  Skipped: 0

Shelter

Ball fields

Basketball
half-court
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Tennis courts

Playground
Equip.

Concession
Stand

22 /43



2022 THE VILLAGE OF BROOKLYN COMPREHENSIVE PLAN SURVEY

Restrooms

Parking
Skateboard
Equip.
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
. Excellent . Good . Average . Fair
. Poor . | have neve...
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Shelter

Ball fields
Basketball half-
court

Tennis courts
Playground Equip.
Concession Stand
Restrooms

Parking

Skateboard Equip.

2022 THE VILLAGE OF BROOKLYN COMPREHENSIVE PLAN SURVEY

EXCELLENT GOOD AVERAGE FAIR POOR | HAVE NEVER USED THE TOTAL
FACILITIES
16.42%  37.31% 25.37% 1.49% 1.49% 17.91%
11 25 17 1 1 12 67
23.88%  17.91% 13.43% 2.99% 2.99% 38.81%
16 12 9 2 2 26 67
8.96%  13.43% 19.40% 8.96% 5.97% 43.28%
6 9 13 6 4 29 67
10.45%  16.42% 22.39% 7.46% 4.48% 38.81%
7 11 15 5 3 26 67
4.48%  25.37% 29.85%  11.94% 4.48% 23.88%
3 17 20 8 3 16 67
4.48%  11.94% 10.45% 4.48% 7.46% 61.19%
3 8 7 3 5 41 67
597%  17.91% 17.91% 8.96% 7.46% 41.79%
4 12 12 6 5 28 67
4.48%  26.87% 25.37%  17.91%  10.45% 14.93%
3 18 17 12 7 10 67
2.99% 8.96% 16.42% 4.48% 4.48% 62.69%
2 6 11 3 3 42 67
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2022 THE VILLAGE OF BROOKLYN COMPREHENSIVE PLAN SURVEY

Q16 The SMITHFIELD park facilities meet the needs of the Brooklyn
community for: (Select ONE rating for EACH row)

Answered: 67  Skipped: 0

Shelter

Basketball
court

Playground
Equip.
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Restrooms
0% 10%
B cxcellent
. Poor

EXCELLENT GOOD
Shelter 13.43%  38.81%
9 26
Basketball court 8.96%  26.87%
6 18
Playground Equip. 2.99%  35.82%
2 24
Restrooms 7.46% 25.37%
5 17

20%

30%

. Good

. I have neve...

AVERAGE

11.94%
8

14.93%
10

26.87%
18

14.93%
10

40%

50%

60%

Average
FAIR POOR
4.48% 1.49%
3 1
4.48% 1.49%
3 1
7.46% 1.49%
5 1
4.48% 1.49%
3 1

26/43

70% 80% 90% 100%

. Fair

| HAVE NEVER USED THE FACILITIES

29.85%
20

43.28%
29

25.37%
17

46.27%
31

TOTAL

67

67

67

67
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Q17 The WATER TOWER park facilities meet the needs of the Brooklyn

community for: (Select ONE rating for EACH row)

Answered: 65  Skipped: 2

Playground
Equip

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Excellent . Good Average Fair

. Poor . I have neve...

EXCELLENT GOOD AVERAGE FAIR POOR | HAVE NEVER USED THE FACILITIES

Playground Equip 4.62%  21.54% 27.69% 4.62%  1.54% 40.00%
3 14 18 3 1 26
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TOTAL

65
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Q18 Please let us know your opinion on each option by checking the
appropriate rating box.

Answered: 66

The Village of
Brooklyn sho...

The Village of
Brooklyn sho...

0% 10% 20% 30%

. Strongly Ag... . Somewhat ...
STRONGLY
AGREE
The Village of Brooklyn should 24.24%
improve its parks. 16
The Village of Brooklyn should create 9.38%
new parks. 6

40% 50%

SOMEWHAT
AGREE

56.06%
37

31.25%
20

28 /43

60%

Somewhat ...

Skipped: 1

70% 80%

SOMEWHAT
DISAGREE

18.18%
12

39.06%
25

90%

. Strongly Di...

100%

STRONGLY
DISAGREE

1.52%
1

20.31%
13

TOTAL

66

64
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Q19 The Village of Brooklyn should provide more of the following (provide
a rating for each):

Soccer fields
Baseball/Softball

fields

Playground
Equipment

Answered: 64

Soccer fields

Baseball/Softba
Ll fields

Playground
Equipment

0%

10%

. Strongly Ag...

STRONGLY
AGREE

6.25%

7.81%

18.75%
12

20% 30% 40%

50%

Skipped: 3

60% 70% 80%

90% 100%

STRONGLY
DISAGREE

17.19%
11

14.06%
9

6.25%

. Somewhat ... . Somewhat ... . Strongly Di...
SOMEWHAT SOMEWHAT
AGREE DISAGREE
37.50% 39.06%
24 25
40.63% 37.50%
26 24
51.56% 23.44%
33 15
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4

TOTAL

64

64

64
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Q20 Please let us know your opinion on each option by checking the
appropriate rating box.

Answered: 66  Skipped: 1

The Village of
Brooklyn sho...

The Village
should study...

The Village
should study...

The Village
should utili...

The Village of
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Brooklyn sho...

0% 10% 20% 30%

. Strongly Ag...

The Village of Brooklyn should study the potential need for

Dog exercise area.

The Village should study the potential for improving
exisiting Senior services.

The Village should study the potential for improving
exisiting Youth services.

The Village should utilize green energy sources such as
solar, wind and geothermal for munipal buildings.

The Village of Brooklyn should acquire property for green
space preservation.

. Somewhat ...

40% 50%

60% 70%

80%

90%

Somewhat ... Strongly Di...
STRONGLY SOMEWHAT SOMEWHAT
AGREE AGREE DISAGREE

21.21% 42.42% 19.70%
14 28 13
30.30% 51.52% 16.67%
20 34 11
39.39% 51.52% 7.58%
26 34 5
34.85% 45.45% 10.61%
23 30 7
27.69% 49.23% 10.77%
18 32 7
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100%

STRONGLY
DISAGREE

16.67%
11

1.52%
1

1.52%
1

9.09%
6

12.31%
8

TOTAL

66

66

66

66

65
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Q21 Do you support the continued growth in the business park?

Answered: 67  Skipped: 0

Undecided

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 82.09%

No 4.48%
Undecided 13.43%
TOTAL
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55

67



Q22 How closely have you been following the progress of the business

ANSWER CHOICES

Not at all

Some

A lot
TOTAL
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A lot

0%

10%

20%

Answered: 67

30%

park

40% 50%

33/43

Skipped: 0

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
19.40%

59.70%

20.90%

90%

100%

13

40

14

67
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Q23 There are several committees that have citizen members as well as
trustees how interested are you in being on a committee?

Very Interested .

Maybe

Answered: 65  Skipped: 2

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very Interested 12.31% 8
Not Interested 53.85% 35
Maybe 33.85% 22
TOTAL 65
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Q24 How many people reside in your household? Include college students
if they have NOT established PERMANENT residency at ANOTHER
location.

Answered: 67  Skipped: 0

Under 18 years .
18 years or
older

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
ANSWER CHOICES AVERAGE NUMBER TOTAL NUMBER RESPONSES
Under 18 years 1 52 47
18 years or older 2 134 66

Total Respondents: 67
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Q25 Please select the age groups that correspond to people in your

65 or older

ANSWER CHOICES
18-24
25-34
35-44
45 -54
55 - 64

65 or older

Total Respondents: 66
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household? (Select ALL responses that apply)

18 -24

25 -34

35 - 44

45 - 54

55 -64

0% 10% 20% 30

Answered: 66

Skipped: 1

% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

36/43

RESPONSES
13.64%

15.15%

37.88%

27.27%

30.30%

13.64%

10

25

18

20
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Q26 How long have you lived in the Village of Brooklyn? (select ONLY one

Answered: 66

Less than 5
years
5to 10 years .

11 to 20 years

More than 20
years

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

Less than 5 years

5to 10 years

11 to 20 years

More than 20 years

TOTAL

option)

40% 50%

37/43

Skipped: 1

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
30.30%

10.61%

28.79%

30.30%

90%

100%

20

19

20

66
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Q27 Which of the following categories best describes your current housing
situation? (select ONLY one option)

Answered: 66  Skipped: 1

Rent I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES

RESPONSES
own 98.48% 65
Rent 1.52% 1

TOTAL 66
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Q28 In what type of residence in the Village of Brooklyn do you live (select

only One option)?

Answered: 66  Skipped: 1

Single-family
home

Single-family,
attached hom...
Duplex

Apartment, 3
to 4 units p...

Senior/Retireme
nt housing

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES

Single-family home

Single-family, attached home (townhouses or condominiums)
Duplex

Apartment, 3 to 4 units per building

Senior/Retirement housing

TOTAL

39/43

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

RESPONSES

84.85% 56
9.09% 6
6.06% 4
0.00% 0
0.00% 0

66
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Q29 Where is the primary place of work for each adult in your household?
Please select the number of adults that work in each location.(select ALL
responses that apply)

Answered: 67  Skipped: 0

Number of Adults

Home Business

In the Village
of Brooklyn

|||

Outside the =
Village of...

Retired

|

Currently, not
working

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

@ @ 2 3
[ K [ (B 7
[ [ B 8o
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Number of Adults
0
Home 42.86%
Business 3
In the 8.33%
Village of 1
Brooklyn
Outside the 0.00%
Village of 0
Brooklyn
Retired 13.33%
2
Currently, 33.33%
not working 2
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1

42.86%
3

83.33%
10

42.11%
24

60.00%
9

50.00%
3

2

14.29%
1

8.33%
1

52.63%
30

26.67%
4

16.67%
1

3
0.00%

0.00%

3.51%

0.00%

0.00%
0

4
0.00%

0.00%

1.75%

0.00%

0.00%
0

5
0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0
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6
0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0

7
0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0

8
0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0

9
0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0

10
0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0

TOTAL

12

57

15
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Q30 If any adults primary place of work is OUTSIDE the Village of
Brooklyn, please indicate how many miles each adult household member
commutes to work. (select ALL options that apply)

Answered: 64  Skipped: 3

1-5

6-10

11-15
16-20
21-25
31-35 I
36-40
41-45

45-50

51+ I
Retired -

Work from Home

Other

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES
1-5

6-10

11-15

16-20

21-25

26-30

31-35

36-40

41-45

45-50

51+

Retired

Work from Home

Other
Total Respondents: 64
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RESPONSES
4.69%

7.81%

12.50%

31.25%

21.88%

21.88%

3.13%

1.56%

0.00%

0.00%

1.56%

9.38%

18.75%

3.13%

20

14

14

12
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